
Form 4-170, 06-12 

Sheet 1 of 2 

 

ADJUSTABLE TIRE HOOK - 142-163-1 / 142-164-1 

 2012 Hunter Engineering Company 

 
  



Form 4-170, 06-12 

Sheet 2 of 2 

 

 11250 HUNTER DRIVE BRIDGETON, MO 63044 

 

PPP-Paint Code Required 

A/R-As Required 

REF-Reference 

Index 
No. 

Part Number Description Qty. 

 142-163-1 HANDLE ASSEBLY - TIRE HOOK LEFT 1 

 142-164-1 HANDLE ASSEBLY - TIRE HOOK RIGHT (Not Shown) 1 

1 142-168-3 HANDLE-CLAMP ON ADAPTOR TOP WITH RUBBER 1 

2 46-512-2 SPACER-THREADED 6-32 X 3/16 5 

3 144-135-2 LATCH - HANDLE TIRE CLAMP 1 

4 57-845-2 BAR - HANDLE TIRE CLAMP 1 

5 98-456-2 SPRING - TRIGGER 1 

6 216-85-1 HOOK ASSEMBLY - PIVOT HANDLE LEFT 1 

OR 216-86-1 HOOK ASSEMBLY - PIVOT HANDLE RIGHT 1 

7 51-2230-2 PLATE-LOCK 1 

8 158-92-2 WHEEL-LOCK PLATE DOWEL 1 

9 97-552-2 SHAFT-THUMB 1 

10 98-433-2 SPRING-1/8 DIAMETER LOADED SHELL 1 

11 34-189-2 BALL-1/8 DIAMETER STEEL, CHROME 1 

12 148-125-2 LUBRICANT-EP-2 GREASE (Not Illustrated) 1 

13 130-198-2 BEARING-3/16 BALL 4 

14 135-425-2 PIN-3/32 DIAMETER X 3/16 LONG DOWEL 2 

15 130-197-2 BEARING-SHEET 1 

16 216-84-3 HOOK - TIRE GRIP WITH RUBBER 1 

17 75-747-2 SCREW - FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW #6-32 X .25  4 

18 41-193-2 RETAINER - PIVOT HOOK 1 

19 75-16-2 ROUND HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 6-32X1/4  2 

20 106-160-2 SLEEVE BRASS 1 

21 142-166-3 HANDLE-CLAMP ON ADAPTOR BOTTOM WITH RUBBER 1 

22 75-738-2 SCREW-PAN HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW #6-32 X .88  3 

23 75-735-2 SCREW - PAN HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW #6-32 X .56  2 

24 128-1287-2 DECAL - HOOK POSITION 1 

25 34-202-3 KNOB-HOOK THUMB WITH RUBBER 1 

26 75-104-2 PAN HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 4-40X3/16  3 

 


